FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PTO	
F-	
Δ	
~-	
D =	
~~	
	-
	
~~	
m -	_
100	
acv:	— -
71	
\simeq	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

			al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveya		
× New //-	_7_02 × Assig	nment Securi	ity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation) Licen	se Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran Corrective Document	me # Merge	Other U.S. Gover (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	rnment
	me #	Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	f additional names of convey	EXCOUNTING DATE
Name (line 1) Scott OUYOUNG			Month Day Yea 10/31/2002
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) GLOBE UNION IN	NDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached If document to be received is an assignment and
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1) No.22, Chien Kuo	Road		of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document f
Address (line 2) Taichung Export F	Processing Zone		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Taichung	TAIWAN Sta	ate/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representation		Enter for the first Recei	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
AAD UNCHECC! AAAAAA18 DOITAAD1	FOR OFFICE (JSE ONLY	
002 HDEMESS1 00000018 29170491 021 40	.00 dp		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Leong C.LEI		
Address (line 1) PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Roa	ad	
Address (line 2) Walnut Creek, CA, 94598-3214, U.S	.A.	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	L	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 19,110491 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent		
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties		PCT PCT
Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed × Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Leong C. LEI	Leong Chid	October 31, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

	, made this 31st				
(hereinafter referred to one, Taichung, Tai	o as the assignor/s), residuan	ding at (1) No.	22, Chien-Ku	o Rd., Taichur	ng Export Process
witnesseth: WHEREA DESIGN	S, the said ASSIGNOR/ entitled SHOWER	S has/have inv	ented/owned ce	ertain new and use	
	serial No				as filed on
	and set forth in an ap	oplication for l	Letters Patent o	f	
, executed simi	ultaneously herewith and	WHEREAS.	(1) GLOBE UN	ION INDUSTRIAL	CORP.
	(2)			·	
(3)			(4)		
	o as the ASSIGNEE/S),				
(2)		_(3)			
(4) (uo Rd., Taichung E	Export Processing Zo	one, Taichur	having h ng, Taiwan	is/their residence/s	at (1) No.22, Chie
	ing the entire right, title				
	, and in and to a				· =
to be obtained therefor					
ASSIGNEE/S to ASS acknowledged, and for	TO ALL WHOM IT M GIGNOR/S of the sum con or other good and valuable and exclusive right, title	rresponding to le consideration	One Dollar (\$ n, ASSIGNOR/	1.00)), the receipt S hereby sell/s an	of which is hereby d transfer/s to
	ore on said application of for which the same may		tion, division, r	enewal, substitute	or reissue thereof for
	covenant/s that no assig			umbrance has/hav	e been or will be mad
ASSIGNOR/S further pertinent facts and do and accessible to ASS will promptly execute affidavits required to	covenant/s that ASSIGN cuments relating to said SIGNOR/S and will testing and deliver to ASSIGN apply for, obtain, maintalary or desirable to carry	IEE/S will, up application, safy as to the sa EE/S or its/the in and enforce	on its/their requid invention and me in any interior legal represe said application	d said Letters Pate ference or litigation ntative any and al	ent as may be known on related thereto and I papers, instruments
		• •			October
20_02	EOF, have hereunto set	umun and seal	uus	aay of	OCCOLCI
SIGNATURE:)_			
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	Jan C	W.	(2)		
1,000,01,010,01,(1),		Scott OU	YOUNG		M
A CCIONIES/C. /15	(es			
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	Jar V	Scott OU	(2) YOUNG (PRES:	DENT)	all 18 manufacture (19 pp. manufacture age 1 4
(3)		/		DUSTRIAL CORP.	

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013466 FRAME: 0602